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Curriculum and Instruction Steering Committee
2015-16 Subcommittee Plans 

SUBCOMMITTEE NAME:	History Social Science					
Lead Name/County/Email: 	Ed Manansala, El Dorado, emanansala@edcoe.org
Co-lead Name/County/Email: Jean Madden-Cazares, San Diego, jmadden@sdcoe.net

	REGIONAL MEMBERS : 

Region 	Name						County			Email

	1
	 Nancy Roger-Zegarra
	Mendocino
	nrogers@mcoe.us

	2
	Edward Thompson
	Plumas
	ethompson@pcoe.k12.ca.us

	3
	Tracy Wilson
	Placer
	trwilson@placercoe.k12.ca.us

	4
	Beth Kradepohl
	Marin
	bkradepohl@marinschools.org

	5
	Melissa Christie
Christopher Rizzuto
	Santa Clara
San Benito
	Melissa_christie@sccoe.org
Crizzuto@svcoe.org

	6
	Jill Hatanaka
	San Joaquin
	jhatanaka@sjcoe.net

	7
	Elaine Sotiropulos
Gay Atmajian
	Fresno
Tulare
	esotiropulos@fcoe.org
gaya@ers.tcoe.org

	8
	Dan Peverini
	San Luis Obispo
	dpeverini@slocoe.org

	
9
	Matt Hayes
Rob Vicario
	San Diego
Orange
	mahayes@sdcoe.net
rvicario@ocde.us

	10
	Susan Smith
Gil Diaz
	Riverside
San Bernardino
	sbsmith@rcoe.us
gdiaz@sbcss.k12.ca.us

	11
	Michelle Herczog
	Los Angeles
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Herczog_Michelle@lacoe.edu



CDE/CTC CONTACT FOR THIS COMMITTEE:
Name/Title/Email: 


PROPOSED WORK: 
Please describe the work that this subcommittee proposes to accomplish during 2015.  Use as much space as you need for your response, providing the information requested in items a – d for each area of work that you propose to undertake (copy and paste items a-d if necessary for additional projects)

a. CISC goal addressed: Providing leadership for California initiatives impacting instruction and student achievement.

b. Description of proposed/planned work:  Remain current on California Task Force on K-12 Civic Learning to guide planning meetings and discussions.  Look to other content area rollouts (ELA/Math/NGSS) as models to align this work with common terminology, graphics, frames and best practices.  Explore C3 Framework and other resources to inform subcommittee work.
c. Outcome/result to be accomplished:  Development of a visual timeline for the rollout of the framework. Develop a plan for the roll out and elements of this.  Identify resources and a dissemination plan for COEs; create a dropbox and system for gathering and sharing vetted resources.
d. Major milestones:


PROPOSED MEETINGS:
 Please provide information about planned meetings. 

	Meeting Dates 
If dates are not known at this time, please indicate month of proposed meetings. 

	Meeting Length
Please indicate time period for the meeting - whether meetings are half-day, full day, or of a different length.
	Face to Face/Technology
Please indicate whether meetings will be face-to-face, or will use technology to connect members from remote locations. 

	March 5, 2015
	4 hours
	Face to Face

	June 11, 2015
	2 hours
	Teleconference

	Oct. 8, 2015
	2 hours
	Teleconference

	Dec. 10, 2015
	2 hours
	Teleconference

	Mar 3, 2016
	4 hours
	Face to Face (Orange)



Location of face-to-face meeting:  March 2015 Oakland, March 2016 Orange

Number of meetings using technology:  3

Total number of meetings:  5
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